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SPD

matter

Bronze, Service Post Connectors
Double Conductor Type - Short Stud, Male

Compliant

® &b

LISTED 437

Features

® Range taking

® Re-usable

© UL 486A/B and UL 467 Listed

® For grounding of steel structures, fence posts and
tapping cables from bus bar

® For copper to copper connections

Benefits

® Permits inventories to be kept to a minimum
e Provides efficient use and flexibility in the field
® Ensures reliability

® Flexibility in the field

Catalog
Number

SPDS-0
SPDS-1
SPDS-2
SPDS-3
SPDS-4
SPDS-5
SPDS-6
SPDS-8
SPDS-9
SPDS-10

Conductor Range AWG MM 2

Stranded Solid
Max. Min. Max. Min.
8 12 (4mm?) 8 (10mm?) 12 (4mm?)
7(10mm?) | 10 (mm?) 6 (10mm?) 10 (6mm?)
5(16mm?) | 10 (6mm) 4 (16mm?) 10 (6mm?)
3(25mm?) | 10 (mm) 2(35mm?) 10 (6mm?)
1(36mm?) | 8 (6mm) 2 (35mm?) 8 (10mm?)
1/0 (60mnv’) | 2 (35mm’) 2(35mm?) -
2/0 (70mm?) | 2 (35mm?) 2 (35mm?) =
40 (95mm?) | 1 (35mn’) - -
350 (150mm?) | 1/0 (70mm?) | - -
500 (240mm’) | 3/0 (95mm) | - -

All wire sizes, unless noted otherwise, are American Wire Gauge (AWG)

UL File E158587

Maximum
Diameter
Range

.146-.080
170102
217-102
211-102
332-128
.385-.258
443-258
570-.289
715-313
840-.464

Dimensions
Stud Size AA B c D E
1/4-20x 112 1316 12 23/64 15/32 12
14-20x 12 3132 112 23/64 15/32 2132
5/16-18 x 5/8 1-18 58 25/64 17/32 2332
3/8-16 x 5/8 1-1/4 58 29/64 58 25/32
3/8-16 x 5/8 1-38 58 29/64 11/16 8
1213 x 34 11932 | 34 37/64 3/4 15/16
1213 x 34 11316 | 34 37/64 8 1-1/16
58-11x1 2116 1 51/64 1 1-5/16
58-11x 1 2-3/4 1-1/4 51/64 1-5/16 11116
3410 x 1-1/4 318 1-3/4 63/64 1112 118

4730 Madison Road, Cincinnati OH 45227-1426 | PH: 513.533.6200 | FAX: 513.871.4084 | www.ilsco.com
In Canada: 1050 Lakeshore Road East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5E 1E4 | PH: 905.274.2341 | FAX: 905.274.8763
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Catalog
Number

SPDL-0
SPDL-1
SPDL-2
SPDL-3
SPDL-4
SPDL5
SPDL-6
SPDL-8
SPDL9
SPDL-10

Bronze, Service Post Connectors
Double Conductor Type - Long Stud, Male

Compliant

® &b

LISTED - aniiosmn

Features

® Range taking

® Re-usable

© UL 486A/B and UL 467 Listed

® For grounding of steel structures, fence posts and
tapping cables from bus bar

® For copper to copper connections

Benefits
® Permits inventories to be kept to a minimum
e Provides efficient use and flexibility in the field
® Ensures reliability
® Flexibility in the field

Conductor Range AWG MM 2

Stranded Solid
Max. Min. Max. Min.
8 12 (4mm?) 8 (10mm?) 12 (4mm?)
7(10mm?) | 10 (6mm) 6 (10mm?) 10 (6mm?)
5(16mm?) | 10 (6mm) 4 (16mm?) 10 (6mm?)
3(25mm?) | 10 (mm?) 2(35mm?) 10 (6mm?)
1(36mm?) | 8 (6mm) 2 (35mm?) 8 (10mm?)
1/0 (680mnv’) | 2 (35mm’) 2(35mm?) -
2/0 (70mm?) | 2 (35mm?) 2 (35mm?) =
40 (95mm?) | 1(35mn’) - -
350 (150mm?) | 1/0 (70mm?) | - -
500 (240mm’) | 3/0 (95mm) | - -

All wire sizes, unless noted otherwise, are American Wire Gauge (AWG)

UL File E158587

Maximum
Diameter
Range

.146-.080
170102
217-102
211-102
332-128
.385-.258
443-258
570-.289
715-313
840-.464

Stud Size
1/4-20x 1

1/4-20x 1
5/16-18 x 1
3/8-16x 1-1/8
3/8-16x 1-1/8
1213 x 1-1/4
1213 x 1-1/4
58-11x1-112
58-11x1-1/2
3/4-10x 1-3/4

Dimensions
AA B c D E
13/16 1 55/64 15/32 112
3132 1 55/64 15/32 2132
1-18 1 53/64 17/32 2332
1-1/4 1-18 61/64 58 25/32
1-38 1-18 61/64 11/16 8
1-19/32 | 114 1-5/64 3/4 15/16
11316 | 1-1/4 1-5/64 8 1-116
2116 1112 119564 |1 1-5/16
2:-3/4 1-112 1-19/64 | 1-5/16 11116
3118 1112 1-31/64 | 1112 118

4730 Madison Road, Cincinnati OH 45227-1426 | PH: 513.533.6200 | FAX: 513.871.4084 | www.ilsco.com

In Canada: 1050 Lakeshore Road East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5E 1E4 | PH: 905.274.2341 | FAX: 905.274.8763
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Bronze, Service Post Connectors
Double Conductor Type - Short Stud, Male

Compliant

® &b

LISTED  aayzrcee

Features Benefits
TYPE ® Range taking ® Permits inventories to be kept to a minimum
s P D * Re-usable * Provides efficient use and flexibility in the field

© UL 486A/B and UL 467 Listed ® Ensures reliability

365

® For grounding of steel structures, fence posts and
tapping cables from bus bar
® For copper to copper connections

® Flexibility in the field

Conductor Range AWG MM? i

Catalog Stranded Solid Diameter Dimensions

Number Max. Min. Max. Min. Range Stud Size AA B c D E
SPDS-0 8 12 (4mm?) 8 (10mm?) 12 (dmm?) | .146-080 1/4-20x 112 1316 12 55/64 15/32 12
SPDS-1 7(10mm?) | 10 {6mn’) 6 (10mm?) 10 (6mm?) | .170-102 14-20x 12 3132 112 55/64 15/32 2132
SPDS-2 5(16mm?) | 10 (6mm?) 4(16mm?) 10 (6mm?) | .217-102 5/16-18 x 5/8 1-18 58 53/64 17/32 2332
SPDS-3 3(25mm?) | 10 {6mm’) 2 (35mm?) 10 (6mm?) | .271-102 3/8-16 x 5/8 1-1/4 58 61/64 58 25/32
SPDS-4 1(35mm?) | 8 {6mn) 2 (35mn’) 8(10mm?) | .332-128 3/8-16 x 5/8 1-38 58 61/64 1116 8
SPDS-5 110 {50mm?) | 2 (35mm’) 2 (35mm?) - .385-.258 1213 x 34 11932 | 34 1-5/64 34 15/16
SPDS-6 200 (70mm?) | 2 (35mn’) 2 (35mm’) = 443-258 1213 x 34 11316 | 34 1-5/64 8 1-1116
SPDS-8 400 (95mm?) | 1(35mm?) - - 570-.289 58-11x1 2116 1 11964 | 1 1-5/16
SPDS-9 350 (150mm?)| 10 (70mm?) | - - 715-373 58-11x1 2-3/4 1-1/4 1-19/64 | 1-5/16 1-11/16
SPDS-10 500 (240mm?)| 3/0 (%Bmm?) | - - 840-.464 3410 x 1-1/4 318 1-3/4 1-31/64 | 1112 118

All wire sizes, unless noted otherwise, are American Wire Gauge (AWG)

UL File E158587

4730 Madison Road, Cincinnati OH 45227-1426 | PH: 513.533.6200 | FAX: 513.871.4084 | www.ilsco.com

In Canada: 1050 Lakeshore Road East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5E 1E4 | PH: 905.274.2341 | FAX: 905.274.8763
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Catalog
Number

SPDL-0
SPDL-1
SPDL-2
SPDL-3
SPDL-4
SPDL-5
SPDL-6
SPDL-8
SPDL9
SPDL-10

Bronze, Service Post Connectors
Double Conductor Type - Long Stud, Male

Compliant

@ &

LSTED 4o
amaa

Features

® Range taking

® Re-usable

© UL 486A/B and UL 467 Listed

® For grounding of steel structures, fence posts and
tapping cables from bus bar

® For copper to copper connections

Benefits

® Permits inventories to be kept to a minimum
e Provides efficient use and flexibility in the field

® Ensures reliability

® Flexibility in the field

Conductor Range AWG MM2

Stranded Solid
Max. Min. Max. Min.
8 12 (4mm?) 8 (10mm?) 12 (4mm?)
7(10mm?) | 10 (6mm?) 6 (10mm?) 10 (6mm?)
5(16mm?) | 10 (6mm) 4(16mm?) 10 (6mm?)
3(25mm?) | 10 (6mm) 2(35mm?) 10 (6mm?)
1(36mm?) | 8 (6mm) 2 (35mm?) 8 (10mm?)
1/0 (50mm?) | 2 (35mm?) 2(35mm?) -
200 (70mm? | 2 (35mm?) 2 (35mny) -
40 (9%5mm?) | 1(35mm?) - -
350 (150mnv?) | 10 (70mm?) | - =
500 (240mn) | 300 (95mm?) | - -

All wire sizes, unless noted otherwise, are American Wire Gauge (AWG)

UL File E158587

4730 Madison Road, Cincinnati OH 45227-1426 | PH: 513.533.6200 | FAX: 513.871.4084 | www.ilsco.com
In Canada: 1050 Lakeshore Road East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5E 1E4 | PH: 905.274.2341 | FAX: 905.274.8763

imum
Diameter
Range

.146-.080
170-102
217-102
271-102
332-128
385-.268
443-258
570-.289
.715-373
840- 464

Stud Size
1/4-20 x 1

1/4-20x 1
5/16-18 x 1
3B-16x 118
3/8-16x 1-1/8
1213 x 1-1/4
1213 x 1-1/4
58-11x1-112
58-11x1-1/2
3/4-10x 1-3/4

Dimensions
AA B c D E
1316 1 55/64 15/32 112
31132 1 55/64 15/32 21132
118 1 53/64 17/32 2332
1-1/4 118 61/64 58 25/32
1-38 1-18 61/64 11/16 8
1-19/32 1-1/4 1-5/64 34 15/16
11316 | 1-1/4 1-5/64 8 1-1/16
2116 1112 1-19/64 |1 1-5/16
2:3/4 1-112 1-19/64 | 1-5/16 11116
318 1-112 1-31/64 | 1172 1718
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